
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5685
ANSWERED ON:10.05.2012
FOOD PLAZA
Sharma Dr. Arvind Kumar

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways propose to set up new food plaza in the country including at Karnal and Panipat railway stations in Haryana;

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the other stations identified therefor; and

(c) the time-frame set for setting up of these food plazas?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) and (b): Indian Railway Catering and Tourism Corporation (IRCTC) has planned to set up food plazas at various Railway stations over the country. At present, there is no proposal to set up Food Plaza at Karnal and Panipat railway station. A list showing proposed new food plaza over the country is appended.

(c): Setting up of units will depend upon the clearance of plans/sites, handing over of the site, electrical and water connections etc
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